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Vend—Inc, now ending their first year of operating, has seen lots of
success for the year 2015-2016. We had very profitable months in
growth revenue throughout this l);ear. As a vending machine company we

strive to provide our clients with the best (})roducts at affordable }tgrlces.
Clients have the option to purchase a vending machine or lease it from
Vend-Inc. We are more than just a vending machine company we allow
our clients to customize their machines. We are providing our customers
with the latest vending machine models. We have the latest models in the
Dixie Narco, FastCoap, National, AMS and Classic gum ball machines.
Not only do we provide vending machines but personal dispenser, snacks,
drinks, ice cream and other items of the client’s option. Vend-Inc’s three
co-founders are Nallely Perez who serves as our CEO, Ricardo Miranda
who serves as our COO, and Arnold Topete who serves as our CFO. All
have equal shares and power in the company. Vend-Inc is registered as a
C Corporation and we are actively seeking for new investors.

Vend-Inc had a very profitable year for the years of 2015-2016. Our Net
Income after taxes is 488,770.864 dollars. Trade Shows were always
a great success throughout our year. Our total Gross Profit for trade
show was 610,9633.58. Our most productive month for trade shows was
February with 218,406.98 in Gross Profit. Our over all success was mostly
achieved at trade shows. Money was lost buying utilities, pension and
paying employees. But over all we had a very successful year for Vend-Inc
and many more to come.

Vend-Inc has 2 competitors in Orange County that offer the same
products. One of those competitors is named Absolute Vending.
Customers choose them because they provide you the vending machine
fully stocked, with no contract, and its free. Absolute Vending receives
from 30 to 50% of the profit that you will be makinnghe other competitor
is Company Kitchen. Their focus is clientele that like to eat “healthy.”

Vend—Inc’s advantages over Absolute Vending and Company Kitchen
are that we sell the actual vending machine; Vend-Inc does not retain
any of the clients profit. Vend-Inc also has a leasing contract if clients do
not want to dpurchase the machine. Vend-Inc allows clients to add special
features and specialized merchandise. Another advantage is that Vend-
Inc has over certain companies is that we have different bundles for any
specific vending machine that you might want. For example, customers
can buy an Aqua Vending and it comes with all different types of water.
Thesedare features that Absolute Vending and Company Kitchen does not
provide.




Strengths:

Vend-Inc specializes in vending machines, which provide benefits for our
clients whom we predict mostly will be company owners. It will be benefi-
cial for them because our machines provide food and other quality items
for their staff; and at the same time they can make and save money. Another
strength would be that we allow customers to add special features and to
retain all the profit, which other vending machine companies do not allow.
Vend-Inc provides high quality and reliable

Weakness:

Our location could be a Froblem to customers that would like to purchase
outside the U.S; this will leave them unsatisfied with our shipping program.
Vend-Inc’s prices are not really affordable for those who want to buy the
machine instead of leasing.

Opdportumtles:

Vend-Inc will have opportunities to partner with other electronic compa-
nies and snack companies. We will want to align Vend-Inc with other elec-
tronic companies and determine ways we could both benefit from an alli-
ance. With other snack companies Vend-Inc can determine a way for each
partner company to benefit and get our name known with the bigger corpo-
rations. Vend-Inc can get the opportunities to expand our company to other
countries around the world. Vend-Inc can move the market so we can begin
to sell to big marketplaces instead of just public and private corporations.

Threats:

Vend-Inc will not have many threats with the rest of the vending machines
industry. Vend-Inc’s target market will be a public and private corporation.
We will be competing with most of the vending machine companies in this
rﬁarket.l((l)ur competitor might have more access to other countries around
the world.

Vend-Inc’s future plans involve new investors to open up our market. In-
stead of just targeting corporations we would like to open it to a new public.
Vend-Inc will start to target hospitals, parks, malls etc. We want to start
partnerships with snack and electronic companies. We will add new prod-
ucts that will have clients satisfied. We will be starting insurance policies for
clients to have multiple options. With new investors come new ideas we will
be open to new suggestions.



Febraury $133,720.53 $161,022.53 $1,939.98 $296,683.04

March $101,907.00 $79,631.94 $2,357.00 $183,895.94
April $94,257.00 $78,863.83 $202.00 $173,322.83
May SO $78,295.67 $146.00 $78,442
Chart Title
Tradeshows,
$329,884.53,

Web Sales, 45%

$4,644.98, 1%
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Contract,

$397,813.97,
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Through the process of the marketing and advertising plan
what actually happened versus what we plan is different. What
happened is that at trade show our advertising campaign

our plan with star wars is that the whole class was supposed

to participate but what actually happened is that not every-
one participated. However, it was successful we had give-
aways caught people’s attention so we had more sells.” Our
mailchimp advertising plan was to get more sells however it
was not successful as we thought it would be. We had some
technical issues on how to use the website.

We had plenty of advertising campaigns which help improve
our c.omHany. For example, we choose mail chimp, we did
creative flyers to put our company out there newsIetter, and
commercials. Our giveaways played a blgbrok We also have
social media, instagram, facebook, youtube, twitter, and snap-
chat. Not all company advertising campaigns worked, for
example, the flyers worked, walking around in star wars cos-
tumes was a success.

We design the booth the way we did because it represents how
we as a team work and what the company is. The way we de-
sign the booth is a view of the whole company and how the
people in it are. For example, our booth is always very orga-
nized. This shows how the employee’s work environment 1s
probably also very organized.



Vend-Inc. Initially opened up its doors for business in Oc-
tober 1, 2015. Being a Ver Veréqnt vending machine

company compared to oth ers in the Santa Anas Virtual En-
terprise ‘network, Vend-Inc prides itself over the satisfac-
tion that our great services brln% to our clients and also over
our employees because without them there would not be
any satisfaction upon our customers. Vend-Inc’s mission
is to provide our clients w1th the best quality vending ma-
chmes, accessorles, and product refills in order to provide
their emX oyees/c 1ents with quality goods without the need
to staff. Additionally we aim for our chents into finding our
products truly reliable and very useful. Another part of our
mission is to innovate the use 6f Vendmg machines; with
our great vending machines, persona dlspensers, and many
other related products we are making it possible. As our slo-
gan states Need An Ttem, We Prov1 e Them'’ wh1ch would
emonstrate that if one 1s Jlooking for a distinct cFro uct to
put in their office or vending machine we would surely
able to provide it for them; just in case we were to not have
it in stock we would ladlﬁ find it for them as soon as pos-
sible. Now each product t at we sell we make 50% profit off
the orlgmal prlce we purchased it from the American Vend-
ing Mach 1ne company; this includes all products we supply.
Ultimatel Y our company finalizes our decisions based upon
what our eadersh g team agree upon in our weekly meet-
ings; we have a leadersh 1}() team with the power of nine heads
which provide us with a tie breaker as shown in the chart be-
low. After our team decides our final decision we distribute
our work between our associates based upon who we know
has the best knowledge into completing the assigned task.
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Vend-Inc

BALANCE SHEET
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 4/30/2016
ASSETS
%
Increase/Decr Increase/De
ease from  crease from
Projected Actual Projected Projected
[Current Assests
Cash $200,000.00 $106,957.00 $93,043.00 53%
Investment in Stocks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Accounts Receivable $42,082.93| $370,070.00| $327,987.07 879%
Merchadise Inventory $100,000.00 $0.00[ $100,000.00 0%
Supplies $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 80%
| Total Current Assets $345,082.93 $479,427.00| $134,344.07 139%
|Fixed Assests
Computers $39,003.00 $31,871.00 $7,132.00 82%
Less: Acculated Depreciation $4,680.36 $0.00 $4,680.36 0%
Furniture & Fixtures $6,929.00 $24,683.89 $17,754.89 356%
Less: Acculated Depreciation $831.48 $0.00 $831.48 0%
Office Equipment $0.00 $8,316.00 $8,316.00 0%
Less: Acculated Depreciation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
| Total Fixed Assets $51,443.84 $64,870.89 $13,427.05 126%
| Total assets|  $396,526.77|  $544,297.89] $147,771.12] 137%|
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $91,205.36| $223,822.37| $132,617.01 245%
Sales Tax Payable $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 0%
Salaries Payable $676,291.00 $515,626.12( $160,664.88 76%
Payroll Tax Payable $81,900.00 $54,289.00 $27,611.00 66%
401 K Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Other Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Corporate Tax Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Toatl Current Liabilities $109,616.09| $793,737.49| $684,121.40 724%
|Long Term Liabilities
Loan Payable $1,856.93 $11,142.00 $9,285.07 600%
Total Long Term Liabilities $109,616.09 $581,192.00( S$471,575.91 530%
STOCK HOLDERS EQUITY
Paid-in Captital $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Common Stock $402,887.00| $2,417,315.00( $2,014,428.00 600%
Additional Paid in Capitial $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
In excess of par value $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Retained earnings $118,976.32| $304,727.40| $423,703.72 -256%
| Total Stockholders Equity $283,910.68| $2,722,042.40( $2,438,131.72 959%
[ Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity]  $393,526.77| $3,515,779.89| $3,122,253.12 893%)|




Vend-Inc

INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 4/30/2016

%

Increase/Dec Increase/De
rease from crease from

Projected Actual Projected Projected
[Sales Revenue
Trade Shows| $100,000.00 $471,904.64| $S371,904.64 472%
Business Contract| $609,389.66 $609,389.66 $0.00 100%
Non-Trade Show Revenues| $10,000.00 $7,909.27| $2,090.73 79%
Total Sales Revenue| $719,389.66| $1,089,203.57| $369,813.91 651%
[Cost of Goods Sold [ $316,430.30] $315,190.70] $1,239.60] 100% |
[Gross Profit | $587,656.28| $610,963.58| $23,307.30] 104%|
Operating Expenses
Salaries| $471,392.64 $375,753.23| $95,639.41 80%
Rent| $24,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,000.00 75%
Depreciation| $2,755.92 $0.00| S$2,755.92 0%
Payroll Tax| $108,288.48 $93,109.05| $15,179.43 86%
Advertising $2,100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 95%
Promotion $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Insurance| $5,796.84 $5,796.84 $0.00 100%
Pension (401 k) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Interest $2,263.81 $2,263.81 $0.00 100%
Supplies $3,235.32 $600.00 $2,635.32 19%
Utilities| $14,610.00 $25,446.12| $10,836.12 174%
Accounting/Legal Fees $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 0%
Trade Fair Registration| $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 100%
Total Operating Costs $657,988.87 $524,769.05( $133,219.82 80%
|INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Other gains $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Net Income before taxes| $70,332.59 $86,194.53| $15,861.94 123%
Corporate Income Tax| $63,286.06 $122,192.72 $58,906.66 193%
Net Income After Taxes $133,618.65 $488,770.86| $355,152.21 366%




Vend-Inc Bank Account Summary
May 1, 2015 - April 30, 2016

Date Name Accountno  Description Debit Credit Balance
04/30/2016 Franea Soria (US021511) 630301956  May 1st Paycheck $1,044.83 $106,974.81
04/30/2016 Nayeli Ulloa (US021511) 630301867  May 1st Paycheck $1,147.09 $108,019.64
04/30/2016 Sara Navarro (US021511) 630307954  May 1st Paycheck $1,196.19 $109,166.73
04/30/2016 Arnoldo Topete (US021511) 630307946 May 1st Paycheck $1,774.63 $110,362.92
04/30/2016 Daisy Sorto (US021511) 630306346  May 1st Paycheck $2,004.36 $112,137.55
04/30/2016 Jocelyne Valencia (US021511) 630304130 May 1st Paycheck $1,799.54 $114,141.91
04/30/2016 Michael Resendiz (US021511) 630304157 May 1st Paycheck $1,942.21 $115,941.45
04/30/2016 lliana Ochoa (US021511) 630308713  May 1st Paycheck $1,348.34 $117,883.66
04/30/2016 Evelin Larrea (US021511) 630304076  May 1st Paycheck $1,037.33 $119,232.00
04/30/2016 Jasmin Castellanos (US021511) 630301948  May 1st Paycheck $1,068.74 $120,269.33
04/30/2016 Nallely Perez (US021511) 630306389  May 1st Paycheck $2,327.69 $121,338.07
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 610119184 March company expense SDI $351.26 $123,665.76
04/30/2016 Evelyn Padilla (US021511) 630304092  May 1st Paycheck $1,203.24 $124,017.02
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 610119176 March company expenses california income tax $21,114.76 $125,220.26
04/30/2016 Jackie Palacios (US021511) 630304106  May 1st Paycheck $1,146.23 $146,335.02
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 610119176  March company expenses medicare $1,180.59 $147,481.25
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 610119184 March company expenses social security $6,365.94 $148,661.84
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 610119184  March company expenses federal withholding $3,630.30 $155,027.78
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST CENTRAL BANK 610119230 March company expenses business contract shipping $780.83 $158,658.08
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST CENTRAL BANK 610119230 March company expenses software licenses $239.88 $159,438.91
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST WORKMANS COMP 610119141 March company expenses worksman compensation $966.14 $159,678.79
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 610119117 March company expenses property manegment $375.00 $160,644.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 610119117  March company expenses rent $3,000.00 $161,019.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST Gasoline 630189439 March company expenses gasoline $225.00 $164,019.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST CELL PHONE/TELEPHONE 610119109 March company expenses phone $825.00 $164,244.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST INTERNET SERVICE 610119192 March company expenses internet $350.00 $165,069.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST WATER 610119060 March company expenses water $105.00 $165,419.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST GAS 610119079  March company expenses gas $105.00 $165,524.93
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST ELECTRIC 610119087  March company expenses $1,050.00 $165,629.93
04/30/2016 Salma Izquirdo (US021511) 630306397  May 1st Paycheck $1,783.52 $166,679.93
04/30/2016 Lizet Luviano (US021511) 630301913  May 1st Paycheck $1,090.18 $168,463.45
04/30/2016 Ricardo Miranda (US021511) 630304084  May 1st Paycheck $2,433.39 $169,553.63
04/30/2016 Carina Martinez (US021511) 630297169 May 1st Paycheck $1,818.19 $171,987.02
04/30/2016 Zeus Diaz (US021511) 630321965  May 1st Paycheck $1,250.21 $173,805.21
04/30/2016 Yariceth Martinez (US021511) 630301891  May 1st Paycheck $1,088.37 $175,055.42
04/30/2016 Katy Mondragon (US021511) 630301972  May 1st Paycheck $1,163.59 $176,143.79
04/30/2016 Joceline Martinez (US021511) 630301883  May 1st Paycheck $1,085.88 $177,307.38
04/30/2016 Lizbeth Hernandez (US021511) 630304122  May 1st Paycheck $1,167.27 $178,393.26
04/30/2016 VEI-WEST Wholesale Market 610108387  INVOICE# 11888 $78,863.83 $179,560.53
04/30/2016 Marissa Garcia (US021511) 630304149  May 1st Paycheck $1,071.83 $258,424.36
04/30/2016 Lizbeth Gonzalez (US021511) 630287228 May 1st Paycheck $1,421.81 $259,496.19
04/30/2016 Katy Garcia (US021511) 630301875  May 1st Paycheck $1,037.33 $260,918.00
04/30/2016 Jasmin Diaz (US021511) 630289859  May 1st Paycheck $1,925.05 $261,955.33
04/30/2016 Jasmine Carillo (US021511) 630301921  May 1st Paycheck $1,078.79 $263,880.38
04/30/2016 Diana Castrejon (US021511) 630306354  May 1st Paycheck $1,071.59 $264,959.17
04/30/2016 Karla Chavez (US021511) 630301905  May 1st Paycheck $1,084.16 $266,030.76
04/30/2016 Valerie Chavez (US021511) 630306338  May 1st Paycheck $1,071.83 $267,114.92
04/28/2016 Alexandra Araujo (US021515) 630301115 payment for vend inc $22.14 $268,186.75
04/28/2016 Alexandra Araujo (US021515) 630301115  payment for vend inc $1,755.00 $268,164.61
04/28/2016 Sandra Moore (US021547) 630298882 march dispenser $17.55 $266,409.61
04/27/2016 Austin Walsh (US021361) 630238146  star wars skywalker $17.55 $266,392.06
04/27/2016 Austin Walsh (US021361) 630238146  drone wirstband $76.11 $266,374.51
04/26/2016 Schafer Collins (US02257) 630221391  SD Trade Fair- Gum 12' Jr. Gumball $29.23 $266,298.40
04/26/2016 Ryoung Kim (US021547) 630299005 March $17.55 $266,269.17
04/22/2016 Matthew Farist (US06422) 630318786  VEI Checkout transaction #70881 04/22/2016 08:45 AM CT $10.01 $266,251.62
04/22/2016 Empire 630230331 promotion pack payment $58.50 $266,241.61
04/20/2016 Destinee Higgs (US061496) 630318018  VEI Checkout transaction #70036 04/20/2016 10:55 AM CT $10.01 $266,300.11
04/20/2016 Guadalupe Arredondo (US021371) 630290229  Trail Mix $9.99 $266,290.10
04/20/2016 Jesus Avila (US021515) 630301085  San Diego purchase $17.55 $266,280.11
04/20/2016 Mayra Maya (US02096) 630243115  stuff $226.98 $266,262.56
04/20/2016 Francisco Luna (US02096) 630242941 ? $50.00 $266,035.58
04/20/2016 Kasey Jimenez (US02096) 630243174  Vending Machine Package $1,615.15 $265,985.58
04/20/2016 Daisy Antolin (US021515) 630301093  payment $35.01 $264,370.43
04/19/2016 Nallely Perez (US021511) 630306389  April 15 Paycheck $2,327.16 $264,335.42
04/19/2016 Evelin Larrea (US021511) 630304076  April 15 Paycheck $1,037.33 $266,662.58
04/19/2016 lliana Ochoa (US021511) 630308713  April 15 Paycheck $1,079.33 $267,699.91
04/19/2016 Jocelyne Valencia (US021511) 630304130  April 15 Paycheck $1,799.54 $268,779.24
04/19/2016 Sara Navarro (US021511) 630307954  April 15 Paycheck $1,150.38 $270,578.78
04/19/2016 Nayeli Ulloa (US021511) 630301867  April 15 Paycheck $1,101.41 $271,729.16
04/19/2016 Franea Soria (US021511) 630301956 April 15 Paycheck $1,044.83 $272,830.57
04/19/2016 Arnoldo Topete (US021511) 630307946  April 15 Paycheck $1,720.52 $273,875.40
04/19/2016 Daisy Sorto (US021511) 630306346  April 15 Paycheck $1,761.08 $275,595.92
04/19/2016 Michael Resendiz (US021511) 630304157  April 15 Paycheck $1,768.58 $277,357.00
04/19/2016 Jasmin Castellanos (US021511) 630301948  April 15 Paycheck $1,068.74 $279,125.58
04/19/2016 Evelyn Padilla (US021511) 630304092 April 15 Paycheck $1,079.33 $280,194.32
04/19/2016 Jackie Palacios (US021511) 630304106  April 15 Paycheck $1,071.83 $281,273.65
04/19/2016 Salma Izquirdo (US021511) 630306397  April 15 Paycheck $1,707.14 $282,345.48
04/19/2016 Lizet Luviano (US021511) 630301913  April 15 Paycheck $1,071.83 $284,052.62

04/19/2016 Ricardo Miranda (US021511) 630304084  April 15 Paycheck $2,306.87 $285,124.45
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03/23/2016 Jasmin Castellanos (US021511)
03/23/2016 Daisy Sorto (US021511)

03/23/2016 Sara Navarro (US021511)
03/23/2016 Ricardo Miranda (US021511)
03/23/2016 Nallely Perez (US021511)
03/23/2016 Valerie Chavez (US021511)
03/23/2016 Evelyn Padilla (US021511)
03/23/2016 Katy Garcia (US021511)

03/23/2016 Michael Resendiz (US021511)
03/23/2016 Diana Castrejon (US021511)
03/23/2016 Jasmin Diaz (US021511)

03/23/2016 Joceline Martinez (US021511)
03/23/2016 Yariceth Martinez (US021511)
03/23/2016 Katy Mondragon (US021511)
03/22/2016 Michael Nelson 11l (US021603)
03/22/2016 Bridgette Guy (US06362)

610108387
210003855
630243492
630243492
610119230
610119230
610119230
610119176
610119176
610119230
610119230
610119230
610119141
610119117
610119117
630189439
610119109
610119192
610119060
610119079
610119087
610119230
610119141
610119117
610119117
630189439
610119109
610119192
610119060
